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CUET 2024


204. SMT. SUMITRA BALMIK:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of students who appeared for CUET 2024 - subject-wise, State-wise along with the total number of subject-tests given;

(b) whether the test was held in pen paper mode for a few subjects, if so details thereof;

(c) the total number of participating Universities;

(d) the total number of subject - stream combinations available for students; and

(e) the average number of subject-test given by each student?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)


(a) to (e) The National Testing Agency (NTA) conducted CUET (UG) 2024 Examination in hybrid mode, utilising both Computer based Test (CBT) and pen and paper formats, for 13,47,819 candidates who opted for 57,95,211 combinations of subjects.

As announced vide NTA Public Notice dated 20th April, 2024, examination for the subjects, i.e. Chemistry, Biology, English, General Test, Economics, Hindi, Physics, Mathematics, Geography, Physical Education, Business Studies, Accountancy, History, Political Science, and Sociology was held in pen and paper mode. Each Candidate was allowed to choose a maximum 06 Subjects including languages

(Indian and Foreign) and General Test. A total of 63 subjects were offered in the CUET (UG)-2024. Average number of subject tests per candidate as per registration data is 4.28 and as per appeared data is 3.43. A total of 297 Universities are participating in the CUET ((UG)-2024. State-wise registration data of candidates is enclosed as Annexure.


*****


Annexure


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO PART (a) to (e) OF THE REPLY OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 204

ANSWERED ON 24.07.2024 ASKED BY SMT. SUMITRA BALMIK, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING

“ON THE MATTER OF CUET (UG) -2024”-REG.


Sr. No. STATE
Number of Registered

Candidates

1.  ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 622

2.  ANDHRA PRADESH 10037

3.  ARUNACHAL PRADESH 6764

4.  ASSAM 48536

5.  BIHAR 99835

6.  PUNJAB 4236

7.  CHHATTISGARH 26375

8.  DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 250

9.  DAMAN AND DIU 100

10.  DELHI 156412

11.  GOA 376

12.  GUJARAT 6822

13.  HARYANA 59490

14.  HIMACHAL PRADESH 13673

15.  JAMMU & KASHMIR 57454

16.  JHARKHAND 90568

17.  KARNATAKA 8478

18.  KERALA 51497

19.  LAKSHADWEEP 16

20.  MADHYA PRADESH 76962

21.  MAHARASHTRA 17417

22.  MANIPUR 4181

23.  MEGHALAYA 15981

24.  MIZORAM 1589

25.  NAGALAND 3251

26.  ODISHA 20982

27.  PUDUCHERRY 2614

28.  PUNJAB 13288

29.  RAJASTHAN 82181

30.  SIKKIM 1293

31.  TAMILNADU 25392

32.  TELANGANA 14315

33.  TRIPURA 5270

34.  UTTAR PRADESH 347736

35.  UTTARAKHAND 35902

36.  WEST BENGAL 35907

37.  LADAKH 1487

38.  OUTSIDE INDIA 530

 TOTAL 1347819

